

Resolution 7: Farm Safety **DEFEATED**

TITLE OF RESOLUTION:

Farm Safety

RATIONALE / PURPOSE FOR RESOLUTION:

Whereas: Ag Safe Alberta has programs to increase awareness of farm safety hazards and provide safety training for farm owners and employees.

Whereas: farm owner/operators have an obligation to ensure a safe working environment for employees and family members.

Whereas: Ag safe Alberta can provide support to producers to develop Farm Safety programs

BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

In an effort to incentivise producers to participate in farm safety initiatives, producers who register with AgSafe Alberta and complete Farmers Care Level 1 prior to August 2023 will receive a discount of \$200 from their 2023 membership fee and hive levy invoice.

ABC will work with AgSafe Alberta to provide free online farm safety training for registered producers. ABC will use The Alberta Bee News magazine to distribute farm safety information in cooperation with AgSafe Alberta.

RESOLUTION BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Registering with AgSafe Alberta is free. Farmers Care Level 1 is an introductory course to farm safety hazard recognition, it is a free, self guided, easy to follow course that typically takes 1 hour to finish. If resolution is passed: an email with link to registration and instructions will be sent to eligible producers, this information will also be provided in an upcoming Bee News article.

Name of producer submitting resolution:	Lorne Prins
Name of person seconding resolution:	Neil Specht
Date:	November 30, 2022